

ORDER BELOW EXH. C-28
(Dtd. 13/11/2025)

1] Perused application and reply. Heard both. This case is pending for argument on interim application whereas respondent has filed revision by challenging the order. However, there is no stay to the proceeding of this complaint. This case is old and respondent is seeking adjournment. The complainant has objected and claimed that the decision of preliminary issue has lapsed more than 1 year and revision is filed.

2] The complainant had argued and thereafter case was adjourned. The respondent is claiming adjournment on the ground of filing revision, however, there is no stay. Considering the ground and the pendency of the case adjournment of short date is necessary since no specific order for proceeding of this complaint in revision application. Hence, adjournment granted subject to condition that the respondent shall advance argument on next date as a last chance.

(Typed and declared in open Court)

Place: Aurangabad
Date : 13/11/2025

(D. S. Khedekar)
Judge,
Labour Court-1, Aurangabad.